FORM PTO-1595	06-26-19	COMMERCE								
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 till der der service	1123								
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		■■■■ JUN 1 5 1998 J/								
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10074748	84 Itached eriginal documents or copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel T. Dudek P. Rose Dudek		2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: PYRA Development, LLC								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? 🗀 Yes 🍇 No	Internal Address:								
3. Nature of conveyance: MPD	6-15-98									
△ Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address:11630 Channing Way								
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Knoxville TN37922								
☐ Other		City: Knoxville State: TN ZIP: 37922								
Execution Date: May 6, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ロ Yes ば No								
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):									
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: May 1, 1998								
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)								
09/071,923										
i Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🞾 No										
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	· ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
Name: Paul S. Czarnota		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\								
Internal Address:		ŭ Enclosed								
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Street Address: 2000 i Lamar		8. Deposit account number:								
City: Clinton Twp. State: MI	ZIP: 48038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if Paying by deposit account)								
	THIS SPACE									
The original document. PAUL S. CZARNOVA Name of Person Signing	Paul &	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of C - 1/ - 98 Signature Date Copy of true cop								

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Wherea	ıs, Wc, D	Daniel T.	Dudek :	and P.	Rosc	Dudck	of	1819	Village	Green	Blvd.,	Apt.	103,
Roches	ter Hills,	MI 4830	07, here	after r	eferre	xd to as	app	olicant	s, have	invente	d certain	n new	and
useful i	mprovem	ents in the	funeral	and a	iter-de	eath ind	ustr	y, for	which a	n applic	cation fo	r a U	nited
States	Letters	Patents	was	filed	on	May	1,	1998	, appl	ication	serial	nun	nber:
09	/071,92	3	nt-racinstant (Date and Printer)	an many to hande	······································	(We	hei	reby a	uthorize	e our	attorney	, wh	o is
authoria	zed to pro	secute sai	d applic	ation,	to here	e insert	the	serial i	number	of the a	applicati	on wh	ien it
is knov	vn.)												

Whereas, PYRA Development, LLC, of Tennessee herein referred to as "assignee", whose post office address is 11630 Channing Way, Knoxville, Tennessee 37922, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the applicants, by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in any other foreign territory in which patent protection is desired to be obtained by the assignee, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any other foreign territory in which patent protection is desired to be obtained by the assignee. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, or the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this Sixth day of May, 1998, at Rochester Hills, Michigan.

RECORDED: 06/15/1998

State of Michigan County of *Micomo*

Before me personally appeared Daniel T. Dudek and P. Rose Dudek and each acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this sixth day of May, 1998

JAN E. CZARNOTA Notary Public, Macomb County, MI My Commission Expires June 11, 1999

After recordation, return this Assignment to:

Paul S. Czarnota, Esq; 20001 Lamar, Clinton Twp., MI 48038

PATENT REEL: 9258 FRAME: 0670